


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: - OKkuDgé Keseku _ S cna sl g
HOME ADDRESS:. Gnhrlnl. »n.c. No.9 Japanese Town No.1l

REGISTRATION NUMBER.. “ﬂ‘ . cpy. WA

OCCUPATION . a8

(1f any business or businesses camed on, state where. under what name and whcther carned on by yoursell or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER : ... Oeoddmecitduetms L DU o, ..
MARRIED?. .

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. ;_quka_

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. . Cumberlend, B. C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None under 16 yesrs of age,

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: ... _None

ACEOFCHIIDREN:. . . .. 'None

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: N9« 9 Japanese Town, Cumberland, B.C.
_Property owned by Cenadien Collieries (Dunsmuir) Ltde

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS- e :
3 ‘houses (1) 32' x 26') ‘4 rooms Houses built bv the Japa*xese.

(2) 68t x 14') ,6 e - . ' /

(3) 24' X 22') 4 ‘rooms.

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)...

MW

TAXES (Amount and where payable) . Nomes . .

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) . NoRe,

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Nome,.
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY. NoR®.

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
DITHERS . BN e

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)..... ..
'?_"o

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
—NORB g

8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Nome.

9. LIFE INSURANCE: $1000 Sun Rife Assurancs Co.. Policy #435824.

A/I,.

.. Bonefieiary (wife) Beruke,

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.._ Nome, ===~

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:_ Noae.

LIABILITIES:

I TRAL DERTS . e ... 7

2. TRADE DEBTS: _Nome,.

T 5 0 5 o 5 A i A 41 3 A U Y A PN S D W . A 74

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect,

Dated this 278B  aavof Aprdl 104

(Signature) A/ @//

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

LIFE INSURANCE

l_r. Kasaku Okuda Pile No, 6629

Voprdf -4 arr
{ !

sk

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver Agency

Policy No, 2055014

Premium - $§20.78

X
Payadble: Anmually, Semi-annually or

Month March Day




(Information suppliéd by Ins, Co,)

Mame Mr. Kasaku Okuda ‘ File No, 6629

Reg, No, J/L//[

CompanySun Life Agency Vanc uver Agency
Policy Mo, 435824
Premium - § 43.30

X

Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 1
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To the Secretary of State acting
in his capacity as Custodian.

1 EUDA K.

Police

e i . . aw it et xvo. it I

registration No. _W?f‘l’

s hereby request you to

releese to me the under-noted property stored at
MR, MATT BROWN STORAGE

— — —— ——_——. o~ - A——.

T —— — ———— —. ————— . —— S — - —

and I release you from any cleinm whatsoever with resﬁect to

such property.

Description of Property:

2 - Trunks.
1 « Sewing Machine.

3 Pieces.

Dated this l1sa fnb 1942,

R Ot eurtin_

(Taperese sicn here)

NCTE:

The Custodien is advised that the B.C. Security Commission

will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount
includes the free baggage allowed by railroad compeny on tickets)
and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account
of the individual Japanese evacuee.

’
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I suggest that, to this end, you

the following questions:
from the Compeny giving you the

» Please send such letter or document to me,

between you and the Company that the house

of the Company if smd ‘hen you quit working for the
ider yourself ommer of this house it is important
at onoe giving such information as you may be able

olaim,

ommership of the house.
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Are you supposed to pay rent to the Company, and do you propose to con-

Did you oeceupy this land only by verbal permission of the Company?
timue paying it?

Was there any under
11
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1409 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
October 13th, 1942.

Canadian Collieries (Dunmsmuir), Limited,
CUMBERLAND, B.C.

Re: Japanese Houses

Your letter of July 28th, together with several files,
dealing with the above problem insofar as your company is
concerned, have been referred to me for consideration.

Dear Sirs;

Insofar as I am aware, the circumstances are that the
Japanese were required by law to leave these houses and
it may be that they have some equity in same. Without
full information as to the agreement between your company
and this Japanese tenant, I am unable to give a decision
a8 to the Custodian's rights in the matter or refer the
question to counsel.

I wouléd appreciate it if you would let me have a copy of

h your company and any of the Japanese
tenants, and a statement from you as to the general sit-
uvation insofar as your company is concerned. In the
meantime I trust that no action will be taken to remove
the houses or otherwise affect the Japanese equity, if
any, in same.

Yours truly,

G.W. McPHERSON.
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/ or the Custodian.




P.O. Box 431
Cumberlané B.C.
Janl 40

EVACUATION sECTION

¥r. H.F. Green
Protection Dep{.,
Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Zvacuation Section,
Vancouver B.C.

Dear Sir:-

-

i & 2 Location and Kature of property.

(I) Four (4) room dwelling house iﬁz.
ox X 1%

ey
(2) In rear of (1) h-#’dwelling five (5) rooms and I wash
room

/
(3) Four (4) room dwelling. Built on property of Canadian
¢olleries "D" Ltd. Ground rent $1.00 per month, no rent

has been paid since July of 1928, Houses vacant and boarded
up.

-3 Personal effects shipped out c/o0 B.C. Security Commfssion
Vancouver B.C. are:-

June 15/42, 2 trunks, I crated sewing machine, (3 pieces)., ¥
July 23/42, Bulk effects, kitchen wares perishible groceries,
and clothing ete. packed and shipped. I trunk§ 5, 3 tins

food stuffs, I basket clothing etc and I box kitchen wares [/
ete, (6 pieces).

Balance of any value taken to Cumberland storage are:= I

2 mattresses, Imcaf%eﬁwquiIts*ann“byddtngf I
box books # 4, I box kitehen e8s# 6, 204 canaa o -
Balance left in the home are:- 4 old bed/?rames and springs,
2 cabinets bullt in the wall! I kitchen- $ I bamboo

I-botler—in wash roonm 2

boock-rackys n <in tac',ﬁcv—e&d~4£ﬁﬁﬁkﬁ$7
~00ls;° clamps etc,

-4 Insurances, $I000 Sun Life Assurance Co. Folicy # 435824,

¥

-2 Liabilities and personal debts. None to date.

£ Recommendations, Effects are as listed above, those
shipped out, those in storage and balance left in the home,
Houses vacant and boarded up. Ist house is in fair condition,
the two houses in rear are in very poor shape. Will be
Bnable to rent at present owing to location ete.

This will clean up this party's report to date.

Yours truly

i%déﬂzdﬂﬁ /<§i44,¢0L1 Coven s ‘btén-é;s

*

Matt Brown,
Custodian Agent.

3 1 “Clg/y,\k){\.o""“%'
S+ »okd ‘Qq Clust‘eﬁ ’ )7 : ‘

SmmeMA‘ i Quebion Qats Crmmberlond ¢ = 27¢7W§,
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‘SUN-LIFE-ASSURANCE-COMPANY-OF- CANADA -

‘HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL-

ROYAL BANK BUILDING
VANCOUVER BRANCH VANCOUVER. B.C.
Ab. WRISHT, C.L.U., BRANCH Ma NAGRR
M.A FAIRNBAIRN, ARsisTant Manasan
C.B. MAY, Bnanen Szongrany

Jm 19’19‘5. E\,“\C{;.‘?\‘ ﬁc“(‘T{f“\’ {

A
Mr, S. M. Gibson, T
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr, Gibson:-
Re: Policy No. 435,824 - Kasaku Okuda,

Last address: Box 129, Cumberland B.C
—‘-_'—'——-——-—-——-————-—.L.._—_..___‘___»“

j The above policy will mature on July lst
next at which time the sum of §$1,007,79 will be aveilable to
this assured in cash.

Will you please check your files and let us
know if you have this man's present address, and also let us have

your authority to releese the cheque to him,

Yours faithfully,

C.E.HAY




<<nd June ¥ 1943,

Sun Life issuranes Company of Cansada,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 8irss-
Res

Ve wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of June

19th.

We have no odjeetion to your making payment direct to
your po.ioyholder of the Maturity value of Lia poiicy, which we
understand will amount to $1,007.79.

Fill you iindly notify us when your checue has been
issued.

- The present address of your Assured is as followsg=
Reglstration No. 06416,

Popoff Farm,
SLOCAN, B.C.

Yours very truly,

S.M. Gibson,
Insurance Department




Fiiee G/92, %367, 7999, 6632, (69
6630, €648, "124, 4677, (628,
6629, €656, 669, 6634, £39.

TO8 ¥Mr. Alosander
FROE: Rr. Yan Mecpherson

Here ith pefors to those Jupanesc furserly employed
by the o€ vho have howres ereectod wpon this land,
Hone of them hal®Pmade sy clade to an interest in the land
und the houces my be regenied » poreons) proporty. The
Callierios s pir thelr letter of Mareh md, 147, in file &/92,
sgeert thelr suerehdp, snd o fr ax this dessxrtoent 1y eme
curned In this clroumstinee, 1t door not vees thed nything
Bore has to be dme. The fmaterests of the decleyr-nte in the
hemsso o howavery =11l reculre come sttention, end ¥y oay decire
to refer these intoreste &5 mather deocytmert, Lf not, I
Fmll be plonped Lo have your eommnt e to shet setiom should
be tuven.

5367 Miss Nobu.o YAUO
7999 Fhokichi XIY %aG2
032 fedaky 258D

6869 Denjiro 1

6630 Tadao T

£64% Rumy fohd HARADS
5124 & njt X100

ATT Toid it ST R0
G608 Hawuim 0D

6629 Kopnion XUDE
6656 Mesutaro SUGIN o II
L4659 Hetewjl T Raly
6634 Ase il YTAMADA

6639 Xenichd Y10
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Lot 8 File #6629 June 4, 19485.
CUMBERLAND AND DISTRICT STORAGE AND SALES

PERSONAL AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS, ETC.

'F
i0. - g
I, the undersigned, .. Office of Custodi

Vancouver, SR have stored my personal goods, as listed, in

care of Matt. Brown, Cumberland, B. C.  The listed goods are stored at the owner's
risk, which will be properly taken care of, as to any regulations, Dominion or Provincial,
under the evacuation orders.
No. of Packages:
Registration No

Matt. Brown, Agent
P. O. Box 431

. Prepaid to Vancouver

2ffects




¥r. Matt Browmn
Cumberland s,




¥
2 'tﬁ‘“‘as 60.60
3.03
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Cusberland 3,










November 24y 1248,

Nr, Kosaka OKUDA,
Registration No, 06416,
Nomtreal, P. Q,

MM

Personal goods now in Custodian storage includege
d Bdle, Framed Pictures & Photos
listed in the name of Xosaku OKUDA.

If these items belong to you and you wish to receive themy
please inform the Custodian om or before the 3lst dey of January,
1949, giving your full name and address for shipment,

Failing to hear from you by the abyve da%e, the Custodian
will assuse that you nave no intercst in these goode and will dipe
poss of them at Lis discretiom,

In addition to the goods listed as belonging to yourself
and others, thore are various unidentified surinesy kotosy trophlies,
photo:raphs and papers, which will be abandoned as of no value unless
evidence of omnership is submitted to the Custodian on or before the
30th of June 1949.

We enclose & stamped, addressed envelope for your replye

Yours truly,

OFFICE OF TH: CUSTOUIAN,.




713 ¥Moffat Ave.,
Yerdun, Montreal 19, Que,,
December LOtx;w194aSEC} 31
Ko o ‘ {
Office of the Custodian, Fiis No. éﬁﬂu,y
506 Royal Bank Bldg,, e

Hastinge & Cranvilile, i Ans
Vancouver, 0i,C,

O S g i A

: S

Dear Sirs:- Re File No, 6629:
Kasaku Okuda: Reg, Xo, 06416:

1 received your letter of mber 24th advising
you have personal goods in the Custodi 5 storege listed in
the neme of Kesaku Okuda as follows:

1l Bundle Fremed Pictures & Photos.

I am writing thie on behalf of my father, ir whose
rieme the letter was addressed, I presume from your letter
the personal effecte mentioned zbove are no longer in
Cumberlend, B,C,, but stored somewhere ir vancouver.

If you will recall to the time of the evecuatior
to Fas'ings Park, the subsequent relocation to Popoff, and
the ultimete movement to Montreel, 1 think you will understand
what T have to say, While my folks were at Hastings Park,
they requested the Custodian'e sgent ir Cumberland, My, Matt
Brown, to have 2 trurks, s singer sewing rachine, and a few
other personal effects sent over, These were gent to then
et the Hastings Perk Manning Pool, & per their request,

Aside from this one request, they advise me they
did not make further request whilst st Hastings Park or at
Popoff to have other effects sent to them., T think it was
sometime this year, a check was sent from your office in the
neighborhood of $90,00 plus, with only a covering letter
advieing this wes for the properties disposed of by the
Custodien, without giving the breeskdown of the contents
sold, We never wrote to you asking for full particulars
thereof, And therefore, do not know what effects were still
remaining aside from the bundle of framed pictures and
photos, You mention there are varicus unidentified shrires,
kotos, trophies, photorraphs and papers, for which you want

submisslion of evidence of ownership, but as rnientioned above
this will not be possitle,

I am riot trying to make an issue out
b

of the mestter,

3 mett
but if we Lave to defray the freight experse orn the effects
in question when it comes to Montreal, T think the charge

-
©
=

thereof will be prohititive., If the same ie prepaid by the

Custodian'e Office then 1t is snother story. The bulk of the
effecte you mention merely have sentimental velues,

Re the bundlie of framed pictures end photos, if
the freight is prepaid, will sppreciste your having the sane
sent to the above address, Otherwise, I'11 request you a
Special fevor to open the btundle irn order tc see if among the
effecte you see an Athletic Award Certificate fr

iTOm t}'le
University of B,C,, which my folks claim was ircluded in one of




2
the bundles, This too may merely have sentimental value,

‘but to me it ies something money cen't buy. If you ranage to

locate the same, will greatly appreciate your sending it to
¥ontreal ac soon &8 possible.

I meant to write to your office re this matter
btefore, but kept putting it off, since I knew your office
worked under pressure, end a requect of thie nature mey go

upheeded, I had O years sccunmulation of texthooks e&nd referenc

books whilst st the University, and don't know whet becgme of
them, but since these can be bought, if necesceary, over the
store counter, I do not attach due significance thereof,

; I trust you will give this metter your due
consideration and oblige,

ITncidentally my registration number was 10333,
and Y was livirng at 3068 Jackson Ave,, in Vencouver, gt the
time,

Yours very truly,

H.R, Okuda,




713 Moffet Ave.,
Verdun, Montreal 19, Qu
Pece*

Qffice of the Custodian,
506 Roayl Benk Bldg,,
Hastinge » Granville,
Yencouver, B.C,

Pear Sirs:i«

Re File No, 652

Kasaku Okuda: Fer. No.

Once ggein ¥ write this in lieu of

I received your letter of Dec, 17th
thet ore parcel contzining framed pictures and
ue PREPAID on December 16th, 1948, vie the
Express, That parcel did rot come prepeid,
express charge thereof, I encloese herein a
should confirnm the sare,

e
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Junuary, 1948.

Mr. Kasaku OKUDA,
Hegn. No. 06410,
713 doffat Ave.,
Verdun,

‘Olatr“l 19’ kuebac.

Dear Sirs

%e are in receipt of your letter ol the Z9Lh
altimo and wish to advise you that the Express Coapany
sollected §1.13 from you iu error, as Lie parcel was for-
warded prepaid., This saount will be refunded in ous COUrse.

We will mske sn effort to find the articles which
you state should have been included iu the shijment and, if
found, will be forwarded to you.

fie are snclosing herewith coples ol sheets showing
goods sold at auction.

Youre truly,

W QJ - JOhnbton ’
Office of the Custodiai.




CANADIAN PACIFIC EXPRESS COMPANY
OFFICE OF GENERAL AGENT

4. B. HAGGART FHE NO.

PHONE PAciFic 4311 Vancouver, B.C.

C. P. R, STATION

Vancouver, B,C., Jan, 12th, 1949,

wr, WeJoJohnston,

Department of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Blag.,

Hastings and Granville Streets,
Vancouver, B.O,

Dear 3irg

Aeknowledging your letter of Janvary 4th,
Tile 6629, in conmeotion with the following shipment;~

KASAKD OKUDA, Regn No. 16416, 713 Moffas
Ave, Verdun, Montreal 1’. Que.

Sticker supplied is mrely a label that
1s placed on package showing shipment consisted of one
packmge weighing 13 1bs,

On this particular shipment charges of
$1.63 were assessed to cons ignee and before making a re-
fund, ask you kindly advise if you hold our paid receipt
covering charges, if not, we will be pleased to issue

refund and debit your account,
/
Yours truly, e *<
Fé//u? L
WS /EH

Please refer to
Corresponience Deps,




713 Boffat Ave,,
Verdun, Hontreal 19, Que,,
January 10th, 1949, ﬂ

A
FYVEALIIATIAN P/ viIiAaL |
L ¥ RS 40k & A

O0ffice of the Custodian, | Bac'd IR
506 Royal Bank Building,

Hastings & Granville,

Vancouver, 4,C,

L R o

Dear Siras:- Re Your rile No, LAE

Thank you for your prompt attention
to our letter of December 29th, 1948, and for
coples of sheets showing goods sold at auction,
a8 per your letter and attachments dated January
4tn, 1949,

-We trust you will make every effort
to locate the articles mentioned in our previous
letters - namely the U.B,.C, Athletic Award
Certificate and the School Totems from Victoria
College and U.B.C,

According to the auction sale shesis
the articles requested must be in vancouver, so
will greatly appreciate tracing same, znd oblige,

Yours frulyv,

H.,E, Okuda.

PS: Please convey to Mr. Frederick Field,
former accountancy professor, comnliments
of the seaon although rather belated,

..,,1:},




CANADIAN PACIFIC EXPRESS COMPANY
OFFICE OF GENERAL AGENT

J. B. HAGGART FPRENO. B /Open

C. P. R. STATION
GENERAL AGENT

PHONE PAcIPic 4311 Vancouver, B.C.

1f phoning ask for : |
Correspcondence Lent, : Vancouver, B.“,, war, 5th,1949,

¥r. ¥.J,Johnston,

Department of the secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Hastings & Granville Streets,
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs

On January 12th I wrote you =8 follows:

"Acknowledging your letter of January 4th file
6629, in commection with the following ship-
ment: -~ KASAKT OKTDA, legn. No. 16416, 713

Moffat Ave, Verdun, Yontreal, 19 tue,
Sticker sunpliedq is merely a label that is
nlaced on package Showing shimment consisted
of one package weighing 13 1lbs, On this
particular shinment charges of "1.63 were ass-
essed to consignee and before making a refund,
ask you kindly advise if you hold our naid re-
ceipt covering charges, if not, we will be pleas-
ed to issue refund and debit your account,."

To date I have not received your acknowledgment

and would appreciate same at your earlisst convenience,

"1"071':'3 very truly,

b2 4
,f\l & T




